

For Immediate Release

Contact: Nancy Tamosaitis, Vorticom Public Relations **Phone:** 212-532-2208 **Email:** nancyt@vorticom.com

Mall Security Professional Earns Respected Client Employee Award

Santa Ana, Calif., and Conshohocken, Pa., October 12, 2016—Kevin Soulages, a mall security professional for <u>Allied Universal</u>—a leading facility services company and the largest security force in North America with over 150,000 employees—recently received the "coveted" Simon Properties Tom Cernock Award for outstanding performance on the job.

An Allied Universal employee since 2012, Soulages recently became assistant director at Arizona Mills Mall in Tempe. "Kevin is a valued member of the Arizona Mill's Security team and receiving this coveted award only confirms that fact," said Mark Lo Schiavo, Allied Universal account manager.

"Kevin is an exemplary officer and continuously goes above and beyond the call of duty. He is reliable, hardworking, and knowledgeable in his craft. He is always ready to extend a helping hand to his fellow officers, mall tenants, mall management and our customers," said Lo Schiavo.

Soulages has a security/law enforcement background that dates back to 1993 and he continues to perfect his knowledge and skills and he shares what he has learned with both his peers and subordinates. He previously worked at Phoenix Premium Outlets.

The award is named after the late Tom Cernock, former vice president of corporate security for the Simon Property Group, which contracts with Allied Universal for security. Cernock was a leader and pioneer in the area of security.

Learn more about Allied Universal at www.AUS.com.

About Allied Universal

Allied Universal, a leading facility services company and the largest security force in North America with over 150,000 employees, provides unparalleled security services and solutions. With headquarters in Santa Ana, Calif., and Conshohocken, Pa., Allied Universal combines people and technology to deliver evolving, tailored solutions that allow our clients to focus on their core business. An unrelenting focus on clients' success creates partnerships rooted in quality and value, and is supported by experience gained from being in business for over 50 years. Through our people and leading services, systems and solutions...Allied Universal is there for you. For more information, please visit www.AUS.com.

###







